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NOAA ERG Emailing Listserv
noaa_ergs@list.woc.noaa.gov Marie Herndon marie.herndon@noaa.gov (301) 628-1025

(240) 216-9628 Chief of Staff OICR

Accommodating Differently Abled People Team
(ADAPT)

noaa.pwd.erg@noaa.gov
https://sites.google.com/noaa.gov/adapt/home

Executive Sponsor

Alexandra Brown alexandra.brown@noaa.gov (301) 628-0920 Admin. Prog. Spec. CAO

Hattie Wiley, PhD hattie.wiley@noaa.gov (816) 994-3020
Distance Learning &
Residence Training

Specialist
NWS

Carol L. Summers carol.l.summers@noaa.gov (301) 628-0950 SEPM OICR

Jeffrey Thomas Jeffrey.S.Thomas@noaa.gov (301) 713-0325 Director AGO
African American

noaa.aa.erg@noaa.gov
https://sites.google.com/noaa.gov/oicr-erg-african

-american/home
Executive Sponsor

Artara C. Johnson artara.johnson@noaa.gov (240) 533-0493 Physical Scientist NOS
Steven W. Hall steven.hall@noaa.gov (816) 823-1065 Elect. Technician NWS

Salim C. Abddeen salim.abddeen@noaa.gov (301) 628-0956 SEPM OICR

Sean  M. Clayton sean.clayton@noaa.gov (301) 628-1868 Director OHCS

American Indian/Alaska Native
noaa.ai_an.erg@noaa.gov

https://sites.google.com/noaa.gov/oicr-erg-americ
an-indian-ak/

Executive Sponsor

Amilee Wilson amilee.wilson@noaa.gov (360) 522-5555 West Coast Region
Tribal Liaison NMFS

Tracy L. Boze tracy.boze@noaa.gov (206) 526-4306 Investigative Support
Technician NMFS

Salim C. Abddeen salim.abddeen@noaa.gov (301) 628-0956 SEPM OICR
Louisa Koch louisa.koch@noaa.gov (202) 482-2563 Director of Education OED

Asian
noaa.asian.erg@noaa.gov

https://sites.google.com/noaa.gov/oicr-erg-asian
Executive Sponsor

Jimmy Zhu jimmy.zhu@noaa.gov (301) 427-8278 IT Specialist NMFS
Nagendra N. Paudel nagendra.paudel@noaa.gov (240) 533-9622 Geodesist NOS
Coneshea Simpson coneshea.simpson@noaa.gov (202) 306-2104 SEPM OICR

Steve Volz, PhD stephen.m.volz@noaa.gov (301) 713-3578 Assistant
Administrator NESDIS

Diversity Professionals Advancement Working
Group (DPAWG)

dpa_wg@noaa.gov
https://sites.google.com/a/noaa.gov/noaa-diversit
y-and-professional-advancement-working-group/

Executive Sponsor

Jamese Sims, PhD jamese.sims@noaa.gov (301) 628-0054 Sr. Phys. Scientist USEC
Vankita Brown, PhD vankita.brown@noaa.gov (301) 427-9338 Social Scientist NWS
Michelle T. Moore michelle.t.moore@noaa.gov (301) 628-0957 SEPM OICR

Deirdre R. Jones deirdre.jones@noaa.gov (301) 713-0836 Chief Administrative
Officer CAO
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Generation with Genius
noaa.age.erg@noaa.gov

https://sites.google.com/noaa.gov/oicr-erg-age
Executive Sponsor

Maria Krug maria.c.krug@noaa.gov (301) 665-3766 Communication
Specialist OHCS

Jeffrey J. Ray jeffrey.ray@noaa.gov (978) 281-9205 Deputy Special Agent
in Charge NMFS

Michelle T. Moore michelle.t.moore@noaa.gov (301) 628-0957 SEPM OICR

Latinos@NOAA
latinos@noaa.gov

https://sites.google.com/noaa.gov/oicr-erg-latinos/
home

Executive Sponsor

Brittany Struck brittany.struck@noaa.gov (214) 505-9547
Natural Resource

Management
Specialist

NMFS

Pilar Trevino pilar.trevino@noaa.gov (270) 331-2250 Elect. Technician NWS
Amneris Caba amneris.caba@noaa.gov (301) 628-0963 SEPM OICR

John Cortinas, PhD john.cortinas@noaa.gov (305) 361-4301 Director, AOML OAR
NOAA Pride

noaaprideexcom@noaa.gov
https://sites.google.com/a/noaa.gov/noaa-pride/ho

me
Executive Sponsor

Kenneth G. Walker, Jr Kenneth.Walker@noaa.gov (301) 509-1273 Program Analyst NOS
Lisa Guy lisa.guy@noaa.gov (203) 882-6560 Bio. Science Tech. NMFS

Michelle T. Moore michelle.t.moore@noaa.gov (301) 628-0957 SEPM OICR

Pacific Islander
noaa.pi.erg@noaa.gov

https://sites.google.com/noaa.gov/oicr-erg-pacific
-islander/home

Executive Sponsor

Becky Cruz Lizama becky.lizama@noaa.gov (202) 482-0809 Cong. Affair. Spec. USEC

Bernadita F. Anulacion bernadita.anulacion@noaa.gov(206) 860-3340 Research
Oceanograp. NMFS

Coneshea Simpson coneshea.simpson@noaa.gov (202) 306-2104 SEPM OICR
Gary Matlock, PhD gary.c.matlock@noaa.gov (301) 734-1184 DAA for Science OAR

Veterans
noaa.vet.erg@noaa.gov

https://sites.google.com/noaa.gov/oicr-erg-vetera
ns/home

Executive Sponsor

Kari Bowen kari.bowen@noaa.gov (303) 494-3210 Meteorologist NWS

Alicia Davis alicia.davis@noaa.gov (916) 261-3550 Consumer Safety
Officer

OIASI,
NMFS

Amneris Caba amneris.caba@noaa.gov (301) 628-0963 SEPM OICR
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Women of NOAA
noaa.women.erg@noaa.gov

https://sites.google.com/noaa.gov/oicr-erg-women
Executive Sponsor

Vernetta Fields vernetta.fields@noaa.gov (301) 628-1841 HR Specialist OHCS
Jessica Snowden jessica.snowden@noaa.gov (202) 277-5884 Deputy Director OAR
Marie Herndon marie.herndon@noaa.gov (301) 628-1025 Chief of Staff OICR

AFFINITY GROUP, EMAIL AND SITES PRESIDENTS EMAIL TELEPHONE POSITION TITLE LO/SO
NOAA Blacks In Government

noaa.big1@noaa.gov
http://noaabig.org/

Neavaly M. Touray neavaly.touray@noaa.gov (301) 628-0917 Prog. & Mgmt. Analy CAO

Andrelyn C. Moore angie.moore@noaa.gov (301) 427-8772 Mgmt. & Prog. Assist NMFS

FEW Seas & Skies Chapter
https://www.few.org/few-microsite/seas-skies-cha

pter/
Shawnee Turner shawnee.turner@noaa.gov (240) 533-0077 Admin Officer NOS
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